shares, and a voluntary share capital decrease pursuant to Article 2445 of 
the Italian Civil Code, without cancellation of shares and without any 
reimbursement of capital to shareholders, to the extent necessary to reduce 
the unit par value of Brembo’s ordinary shares from the current Euro 0.104 
(zero point one hundred and four) (implied par value) to Euro 0.01 (zero point 
zero one) and, therefore, for the maximum amount of Euro 31,388,691.50 
(thirty-one million three hundred and eighty-eight thousand six hundred 
and ninety-one point fifty).  

On behalf of the Board of Directors 
Stezzano, June 20th 2023                                                          The Chairman 
                                                                                                      (Matteo Tiraboschi)